
 

 

ANNA UNIVERSITY 
SARDAR PATEL ROAD, CHENNAI - 600 025 

Phone:  044-2235 7923 
Fax    :   044-2235 1956 
Web   :   www.annauniv.edu 

 
Letter No. 20/CPO/DPT/MIT/3DSLSPS/2023        Dated: 07.06.2023 
 
 
To 
The Director 
Ramanujan Computing Centre 
Anna University 
Chennai - 600 025 
 
 
Sir, 

Sub:  Anna University -Tender Notice to be published in the Anna University website 
- Requested - Reg. 

 
Ref: G. O. Ms. No. 103, Finance (SALARIES) Department dated: 11.04.2022. 

********* 
  

I enclose herewith a Tender Notice and Tender Notification for the procurement of 

following equipment / item for the Department of Production Technology, MIT Campus, 

Anna University, Chennai - 600 044. 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender Ref. No. 
Name of the equipment / 

item 
Qty. 

Approx. 
cost 
Rs. 

1 20/CPO/DPT/MIT/3DSLSPS/2023 
3D SLS Printing System and 

Accessories 
1 set 3,00,00,000/- 

 
 I request you to kindly make arrangements to publish the same in the Anna University 

website on or before 09.06.2023. The tender documents can be downloaded by registering in 

the website https://tntenders.gov.in from 11.00 am on 09.06.2023. 

 
 
                    Yours sincerely, 

 
 

-sd-           . 
                    REGISTRAR i/c 
 
Encl: Tender Notifications and Tender Notice        

  



 
 
 
 
 
 

ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI 600 025 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 
  On-line Tenders in Two Bid System are invited for supply and installation of following 

equipment / items for the Department of Production Technology, MIT Campus, Anna University, 

Chennai - 600 044. 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender Ref. No. 
Name of the equipment / 

item 
Qty. 

Approx. 
cost 
Rs. 

1 20/CPO/DPT/MIT/3DSLSPS/2023 
3D SLS Printing System and 

Accessories 
1 set 3,00,00,000/- 

 

 The tender documents can be downloaded by registering in the website 

https://tntenders.gov.in from 11.00 am on 09.06.2023. The filled-in tender documents can be 

submitted by uploading in the website up to 03.00 pm on 10.07.2023 and will be opened at 

03.00 pm on 11.07.2023. Other detailed tender conditions, future corrigenda etc., please visit 

the website (https://tntenders.gov.in). 

 

 

-sd-           . 
REGISTRAR i/c 



 
 

mz;zh gy;fiyf;fofk; 
nrd;id - 600 025 

Phone:  044-2235 7923 
Fax    :  91-44-2235 1956 
Web   :  www.annauniv.edu 

 
 

 mz;zh gy;fiyf;fofj;jpd; “Department of Production Technology, MIT Campus, 

Anna University, Chennai - 600 044”f;F> fPNo nfhLf;fg;gl;Ls;s nghUis / fUtpia 

toq;fp epWt kpd;dZ xg;ge;jg;Gs;spfs; ,U Mtz Kiwapy; tuNtw;fg;gLfpd;wd.  

 
t. 
vz;. 

xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp  
mwpf;if vz; nghUspd; / fUtpapd; ngaH vz;zpf;if 

Njhuha kjpg;G 
&. 

1 20/CPO/DPT/MIT/3DSLSPS/2023 
3D SLS Printing System 

and Accessories 
1 set 3,00,00,000/- 

 
 xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp Mtzq;fis https://tntenders.gov.in vd;w tiyjsj;jpy; gjpT 

nra;J 09.06.2023 fhiy 11.00 kzpapypUe;J gjptpwf;fk; nra;J nfhs;syhk;. 

 

  g+h;j;jp nra;j xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp Mtzq;fis 10.07.2023 gpw;gfy; 03.00 kzpf;Fs; 

Nkw;fz;l tiyjsj;jpy; gjpNtw;wk; nra;a Ntz;Lk;. tiyjsj;jpy; ngwg;gl;l 

xg;ge;jg;Gs;spfs; 11.07.2023 md;W gpw;gfy; 03.00 kzpf;F jpwf;fg;gLk;. 

 
 xg;ge;j (kw;w) epge;jid Nghd;w tptuq;fSk; kw;Wk; ,dp tUq;fhyj;jpy; 

Njitg;gLk; jpUj;jq;fSk; Nkw;fz;l tiyjsj;jpy; kl;LNk mwptpf;fg;gLk;. 

 
 

 -sd-             . 

gjpthsh; (ngh) 

https://tntenders.gov.in/


 

 

mz;zh gy;fiyf;fofk; 
nrd;id - 600 025 

Phone:  044-2235 7923 
Fax    :  91-44-2235 1956 
Web   :  www.annauniv.edu 

 
 

1 

 Xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp 
NfhUk; mYtyh; 
ngah; gjtp 
kw;Wk; Kfthp 
 

 

: 

gjpthsh; 
mz;zh gy;fiyf;fofk;> nrd;id - 600 025 
njhiyNgrp vz;: 044 - 2651 6367 
kpd;dQ;ry; Kfthp: hodptmit@annauniv.edu / hodpt@mitindia.edu / ganesheec@gmail.com 
             

 “Department of Production Technology, MIT Campus” 

2 m) 

tpepNahfpf;Fk; 
nghUs;fspd;  
ngah; kw;Wk; 
tpguk;  

: 

t. 
vz;. 

xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp  
mwpf;if vz; nghUspd; / fUtpapd; ngaH vz;zpf;if 

Njhuha kjpg;G 
&. 

1 
20/CPO/DPT/MIT/ 

3DSLSPS/2023 
3D SLS Printing System and 

Accessories 
1 set 3,00,00,000/- 

 

 M) 

tpepNahfpf;f 
Ntz;ba  
khtl;lj;jpd; 
ngah; 

: nrd;id 

3 

 ve;j ,lj;jpy; 
ve;jj;Njjp tiu 
xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp 
rk;ke;jkhf 
gbtk; fpilf;Fk; 
vd;w tptuk; 

: 
09.06.2023 fhiy 11.00 kzp Kjy; 10.07.2023 gpw;gfy; 03.00 kzp tiu ,jw;fhd xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp 
Mtzq;fis https://tntenders.gov.in vd;w tiyjsj;jpypUe;J gjptpwf;fk; nra;J nfhs;syhk;. 

4 

 nrYj;jg;gl 
Ntz;ba 
Kd;itg;G 
njhif tptuk; 

: 
&.3>00>000/- (&gha; %d;W ,yl;rk; kl;Lk;;;) 
Kd;itg;Gj; njhifahdJ https://tntenders.gov.in vd;w ,izajsk; (ONLINE MODE) %yk; 
kl;LNk rkh;g;gpf;fg;gl Ntz;Lk;. 

5 

 epiwTnra;ag;gl;l 
xg;ge;jg; 
Gs;spfs; 
ngwg;gLtjw;fhd 
filrp ehSk;> 
NeuKk; 

: 
G+h;j;jp nra;ag;gl;l xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp Mtzq;fis 10.07.2023 gpw;gfy; 03.00 kzpf;Fs; 
https://tntenders.gov.in vd;w tiyjsj;jpy; ,U Mtz Kiwapy; kpd;dZ ifnahg;g rhd;wpjo; 
kw;Wk; milahsk; %yk; gjpT nra;J gjpNtw;wk; nra;a Ntz;Lk;. 

6 

 xg;ge;jg;Gs;spfs; 
gw;wpa fye;jha;T 
$l;lk; 
eilngUk; ,lk;> 
Neuk; kw;Wk; ehs; 

 

13.06.2023 gpw;gfy; 03.00 kzpf;F xg;ge;jg;Gs;spfs; gw;wpa fye;jha;T $l;lk; nrd;id mz;zh 
gy;fiyf;fofk;> CSRC muq;fk;> fsQ;rpak; fl;blk;> CEG tshfj;jpy; (CSRC Auditorium, 
Kalanjiyam Building, CEG Campus, Anna University, Chennai - 25) eilngWk;. 

7 

 
ngwg;gl;l 
xg;ge;jg;Gs;spfs; 
jpwf;fg;gLk; 
,lk;> Neuk; 
kw;Wk; ehs; 

: 

11.07.2023 gpw;gfy; 03.00 kzpf;F xg;ge;jg;Gs;spfspd; Kjy; Mtzj;ij jpwg;gjw;fhd $l;lk; 
nrd;id mz;zh gy;fiyf;fofk;> CSRC muq;fk;> fsQ;rpak; fl;blk;> CEG tshfj;jpy; (CSRC 
Auditorium, Kalanjiyam Building, CEG Campus, Anna University, Chennai - 600 025) 
eilngWk;. 

8 

 Xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp 
mYtyh; 
nghUj;jkhdJ 
vdj;jPh;khdpf;Fk; 
Kf;fpakhd 
jfty; 

: 
xg;ge;j (kw;w) epge;jid tptuq;fSk; kw;Wk; ,dp tUq;fhyj;jpy; Njitg;gLk; jpUj;jq;fSk; 
Nkw;fz;l tiyjsj;jpy; kl;LNk mwptpf;fg;gLk;. 

 
 

-sd-           . 
                                                   gjpthsh; (ngh) 

mailto:hodptmit@annauniv.edu
mailto:hodpt@mitindia.edu
mailto:ganesheec@gmail.com
https://tntenders.gov.in/
https://tntenders.gov.in/
https://tntenders.gov.in/


 
 
 
 

ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI 600 025 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 
 

Critical Dates 

Tender Publication Date  
09.06.2023 
11.00 am 

Pre-Bid Meeting Date 
13.06.2023 
03.00 pm 

Bid Document Download 
Start Date 

09.06.2023 
11.00 am 

Bid Document Download 
End Date / Online Payment 
of EMD End Date 

10.07.2023 
03.00 pm 

Clarification Start Date 
09.06.2023 
11.00 am 

Clarification End Date 
10.07.2023 
03.00 pm 

Technical and Financial Bid 
Submission Start Date 

14.06.2023 
10.00 am 

Technical and Financial Bid 
Submission End Date 

10.07.2023 
03.00 pm 

Technical Bid Opening Date 11.07.2023   03.00 pm 

 
  As this is an online tender, Tender Documents are made available in the website 
https://tntenders.gov.in 
 
Steps for downloading the tender documents: 
 
1.  Browse the website https://tntenders.gov.in 
2.  Click the Latest Active Tenders on the top left side of the home page 
3.  Enter Tender ID as 2023_AU (OR) Keyword as Anna University and Enter Captcha then    
     ignore the rests 
4.  Click search on the right side 
5.  List of various tenders floated by Anna University would appear. Select the tender you are  
     interested and click. 
6.  The details of the tender would appear 
7.  Click the download zip file under the title Tender Document 
8.  Enter Captcha and submit 
9.  The details of the tender would again appear as in point 6 
10. Click the download zip file again 
11. Save the tender documents 
 

 As this is an online tender, download the PDF documents: 1) Sl. 4: Online Bid 
Submission - Two_cover_bid_submission_new_v906.pdf  and 2) Sl. 10: Online Payment 
Procedure - Online_Payment_Procedure_TN.pdf available from the website 
https://tntenders.gov.in under Bidders Manual Kit. The Bidders Manual Kit is available in Right 
Side Bottom of the Home Page and follow the Instructions step by step for bid submission. 
 
 
 

-sd-           . 

REGISTRAR i/c 
 

 


